1
Tactile Switch (Sealed SMD Type) B3S
Surface-mounting Tactile Switch for
High-density Packaging
Sealed construction allows immersion-cleaning of
the PC board with the switches mounted and
soldered.
Ground terminal available to protect against static
electricity.
Ideal for applications such as audio, office, and
communications equipment, measuring instru-
ments, industrial robots, VCRs, TVs, and vending
machines.
Tape packaging style also available:
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend:
B3S-�����
1 2 3 4 5
1. Size
1: 6 mm x 6 mm
2. Ground terminal
0: Without ground terminal
1: With ground terminal
3. Plunger
0: Flat
4. Operating force (OF)
0: 1.57 N {160 gf}
2: 2.25 N {230 gf}
5. Shipment package
None: Bag
P: Embossed tape
6 x 6-mm-type B3S-1000 Series
Operating force (OF) Without ground terminal With ground terminalOpe a g o ce (O )
Bags Embossed tape
(see note)
Bags Embossed tape
(see note)
Standard-force 1.57 N {160 gf} B3S-1000 B3S-1000P B3S-1100 B3S-1100P
High-force 2.25 N {230 gf} B3S-1002 B3S-1002P B3S-1102 B3S-1102P
Note: Switches on embossed tape must be ordered in units of 1,000 pieces.
B3S B3S
2
Specifications